| Agenda Item | cover sheet

for consideration by the Apex Town Council

Item Type: CONSENT AGENDA

Meeting Date: October 26, 2021

Item Details

Presenter(s): Marty Stone, Assistant Town Manager

Department(s): Administration

Requested Motion

Motion to approve Master Encroachment Agreement with Google Fiber North Carolina, LLC and authorize the Town Manager to execute the same.

Approval Recommended?

Yes

Item Details

The Master Encroachment Agreement provides the terms required for Google Fiber North Carolina, LLC to locate fiber within town rights-of-way. Google Fiber North Carolina, LLC will be required to notify the Town of any requested fiber installations in our rights-of-way via construction plans submitted to the Town for review and approval. Conditions in the agreement and required approval of the construction plans will help to protect town infrastructure. The agreement does not give Google Fiber North Carolina, LLC rights to locate fiber on Town utility poles or in Town conduits.

Attachments

- Master Encroachment Agreement
- Exhibit A

